1/11
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.1 Jul.14, 2010
AX6637
Dual Low Dropout Linear Regulators
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX6637A/B/C/D is an efficient, precise dual-channel CMOS LDO regulator
optimized for ultra-low-quiescent applications. Regulators output1 is capable of sourcing

1 VOUT1
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
AX6637 XX X
D5 : TO252-5L
Output voltage Package Packing
Blank:Tube
A  : Taping
A  : VOUT1=3.3V, VOUT2=1.8V
X
B  : VOUT1=3.3V, VOUT2=1.5V
C  : VOUT1=3.3V, VOUT2=1.2V
S : SOP-8L
D  : VOUT1=3.3V, VOUT2=1.25V
Top Marking (SOP-8L) Top Marking (TO252-5L)
Logo
Y
AX 6 Part number
ID code:internal
WW: 01~52
Year: 10=2010
          11=2011
6 3 7
YWWX
X
A:AX6637A
B:AX6637B
C:AX6637C
D:AX6637D
Functional code
Logo
Y
AX 6 Part number
ID code:internal
WW: 01~52
Year: 10=2010
          11=2011
6 3 7
YWWX
A:AX6637A
B:AX6637B
C:AX6637C
D:AX6637D
X Functional code
四
海
恒
通
科
技
ww
w.
go
fo
te
ch
.c
om
3/11
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.1 Jul.14, 2010
AX6637
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
VIN1, VIN2 Pin Voltage VIN1.2 6 V